FY21 - Resurfacing Project RFP# 21-45100001



BID ADDENDUM #1

TOWN OF KNIGHTDALE

950 Steeple Square Knightdale, NC 27545 Office (919) 217-2200 Fax (919) 217-2249

ISSUE DATE: 08/26/20

Revision History: Addendum #1

TITLE: FY21 - Resurfacing Project FALL

IFB#: 21-45100001

ISSUING DEPARTMENT: Public Works Department

All inquiries for information concerning instructions to the bidder, bid submission requirements, or procurement procedures shall be directed to:

Rich Hallam, Purchasing Agent 919.217.2214 Rich.Hallam@knightdalenc.gov

All inquiries for information concerning scope of work or project specifications shall be directed to:

Phillip Bunton, Director of Public Works 919.217.2250 phillip.bunton@knightdalenc.gov

Bids will be received by the Town of Knightdale, NC until 2:00 pm (EST Council Chambers Clock), Friday August 28th, 2020 at 2:00PM, and then due to COVID 19 restrictions on gatherings, the Town of Knightdale will tabulate and report the bid results to all interested parties.

As a result of questions from the pre-bid meeting and subsequent discussions with potential bidders, the Town is providing this Addendum to provide clarity of scope and instructions for bidders. This Addendum covers two topics; the first is a revised itemized bid form for one of the road segments, and second, the answer to a question proposed on bid formatting.

Please find below a revised itemized bid form for the Road Segment; Old Town Sections. This revised bid form includes a clarified and expanded scope only, all other items remain the same.

FY21 - Resurfacing Project RFP# 21-45100001

Road Segment: Old Town Sections

Project Boundaries: Hester Street East of Robertson, Sallinger – East of Robertson, Jutson, - Hester to

Keith

Road Type: Ribbon Paving – PCI32

Scope/Treatment:

Pulverize or grind existing asphalt surface to 6" below asphalt surface

Compact to 95% of the maximum density for the material used as determined by ASTM D-698

*Town will inspect and reserves the right to have 3rd party geo tech engineering on compaction

Ensure subgrade is crowned appropriately to provide drainage at final product

Tie into existing driveways as necessary

Adjust or rebuild manholes or water valves as needed (unit pricing)

Place initial lift of 9.5B at 1.5" Place second lift of 9.5A at 1.5"

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT BID PRICE	BID AMOUNT
Mobilization	LUMP SUM			
Pulverize/Grind and Install Asphalt	233.90	CUYD		
Adjust Manholes		EA		
Adjust Water Valves		EA		
REBUILD MANHOLES	N/A	EA		N/A
ADA Ramp Upgrades	N/A	EA		N/A
Pavement Markings	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$
Estimated Asphalt Tonnage				

THIS REVISED PAGE MUST BE INCLUDED WITH BID SUBMITTAL

Additionally, a question was proposed:

Will the Town accept a lump sum bid amount in lieu of an itemized bid amount on the form?

Answer: Yes, provided two items are understood. First, the Town may choose to do one or both Road Sections due to budget constraints, as a result lump sum bids may be provided for each Road Section, but not both sections together. Second, the contractor assumes in his bid amount, full responsibility for

FY21 - Resurfacing Project RFP# 21-45100001

any labor and materials for adjustments necessary to manholes or water valves at the discretion of the Public Works Director. The Town is seeking a quality resulting product with no issues at manholes or water valves. Please also refer to the section of the contract regarding riser rings for manholes.